FORM PTO-1594	10-14-19	998		OF COMMERC
1-31-94			<u>'</u>	rademark Öffid
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1008501	61	here	⊸of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MALLINCKRODT INC.  SP  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	artnership	Ī	Name: GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICA Internal Address: 28601 Chagrin Bo	oulevard <sub>Zip:</sub> 44122
3. Nature of conveyance:			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor designation is attached:	mestic representative
Assignment	of Name		Designation must be a separate document from Assig Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:	nment) □ Yes 🗀
Execution Date: September 17, 1998		<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	:):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 758 1,985	
Name and address of party to whom correspondance concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6.	Total number of applications and registrati	ons involved:
Name: Mark P. Levy, Esq. Intérnal Address: Thompson Hine &	Flory LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse P.O. Box 8801	Plaza N.E.	8.	Deposit account Number: 20-0809	
City: Dayton State: Ohio	Zip: 45401~ 8801		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
	ga not us	SE THIS SP	Refund Ref: 10/09/1998 DHSUYEN 00000648	15
			CHECK Refund Total:	\$30.00
Statement and signature:     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informatio	on is tr	<del></del>	
Mark P. Levy		1	N = 9	1)24/98
Name of Person Signing	,	Sign	ature	Date
1998 DNBLYEN 00000249 758654			Total Number of pages comp	ising cover sheet:
462				,
Mail documents to be recorded with required	Do not det i cover sheet inform			ademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cove time for reviewing the document and gather comments regarding this burden estimate to Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office 20503.	ing the data needed the U.S. Patent and	i, and d d Trade	completing and reviewing the sample cover emark Office, Office of Information System	sheet. Send , PK2-1000C,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0882

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MALLINCKRODT INC.**, a Delaware corporation which is the successor by merger to Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc., having its principal place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, Hazelwood, Missouri 63134 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations described in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 28601 Chagrin Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring these trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to said trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registrations, effective as of July 31, 1998.

Signed this 17th day of September, 1998.

MALLINCKRODT INC.

By: Title: Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF	MISSO	OURI	1
			)
COUNTY O	F ST.	LOUIS	1

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17thday of September, 1998, by Roger A. Keller, Vice President & Secretar of Mallinckrodt Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

CH
Notary Lubill - Industry SeaSTATE OF MISSOURI
STATE OF MISSOURY
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 19,2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0883

1	3		
-	-		
Ċ	,	כ	

ď

TRIMET

**RECORDED: 09/29/1998** 

r cuncsuay, marcil 11, 1998	Rademark List				Page: 1	
Trademark Name	Division Attorneys	Case Number Status		Application Number/Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date
DMPA Country: United States of America	CATM JSB Owner: Mallinckrodt Group Inc. Classes: 6 Goods: Dimethylol propionic acid	CDMPA	Registered 162121 05-Feb-1963	-1963	758654 22-Oct-1963	22-Oct-2003
TRIMET  Country: European Community  TRIMET  Country: United States of America	Remarks:  CATM JSB C-88 Pending 107953  Owner: Mallinckrodt Chemical, Inc.  Agent: L&P Ladas & Parry  Classes: 2  Goods: Chemical composition known as pentaglycerol sold only in bulk fo industrial manufacture uses  CATM JSB CTRIMET Registered 74/722780 1985801 09-  Classes: 1  Goods: Chemicals used in the manufacture of inks, paints, coatings and explosives	C-88 Pending nc. town as pentaglycerol sold CTRIMET Registered nnufacture of inks, paints, o	ing 107953 01-Apr-1996 ol sold only in bulk fo instered 74/722780 30-Aug-1995 iints, coatings and explc	-1996 K fo industri 780 5-1995 1 explosives	ial manufacture u 1985801 09-Jul-1996	ises 09-Jul-2006
TRIMET	CATM JSB	CTRIMET.1 Registered	stered 646698		611268	2006

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0884** 

30-Aug-2005

30-Aug-1955 611268

08-May-1953

646698

CTRIMET.1 Registered

Owner: MCI Classes: 1

Country: United States of America

Goods: Chemical composition known as pentaglycerol sold only in bulk for industrial manufacture